



September 29, 2021

Dear Residents and Loved Ones of Good Samaritan Delta View Care Centre,

We have been informed that an employee at the care home has tested positive for COVID-19. As a result, public health has placed the Dorothy Meadows and Cascades unit on enhanced monitoring status. As per the direction of public health, asymptomatic testing of all residents and staff within these areas was completed today.

In addition, the following safety measures have been put in place for the safety of our residents, family and staff:

- Daily screening of residents twice per day.
- Social visits can continue if visitor is fully vaccinated and must adhere to continuous masking throughout the visit.
- Unvaccinated people can only visit if they are the designated essential visitor and are to adhere to continuous masking throughout the visit.
- Where possible, employees will be cohorted within each unit.

The health and safety of residents, families and staff is our first priority and a responsibility we take very seriously. Should there be any further updates, we will provide these to you as we receive them.

As COVID-19 cases continue to rise significantly in the community, we would like to encourage everyone eligible to get immunized against COVID-19 as soon as possible. Immunization protects yourself and others and helps to prevent severe illness and hospitalization.

If you have any questions or concerns, please reach out to your Satinder Grewal, Care Coordinator, at 604-501-6700 extension 119.

Sincerely,

Edythe Anderson,  
Vice President and Chief Quality Officer